

LOUISISANA PECAN FESTIVAL FOOD BOOTH APPLICATION NOVEMBER 3-5, 2023

PLEASE PRINT

Company Name	Email	
Contact Person	Secondary Contact	
Mailing Address	City/State/Zip	
Day Phone	Night Phone	

Selling the following items is **STRICTLY PROHIBITED**:

- Pecans or any product containing pecans.
- Syrup or sugar cane.
- Sausage link, polish, sandwich, stick, etc.
- Beer or other alcoholic beverages.
- Items with Pecan Festival logo or Pecan Festival imprinted
- Items not approved by food vendor committee.

Items due upon submission of this application: all completed forms; payment; insurance requirements; photos.

I have carefully read the rules, regulations and requirements listed on the attached page. I agree to only sell items listed. I understand, accept and agree to abide by all rules, regulations and requirements set forth by the Louisiana Pecan Festival. I hereby acknowledge that neither the Louisiana Pecan Festival, its Board of Directors, employees, volunteers, nor the Town of Colfax are responsible for losses or damage to my work or property or for personal injury to myself or any of my assigned workers for the duration of the 2023 Louisiana Pecan Festival.

THE LOUISIANA PECAN FESTIVAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THIS COMMITTEE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY APPLICATION AND THEIR DECISION IS FINAL.

Signature	Date	

LOUSISIANA PECAN FESTIVAL FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION NOVEMBER 3-5, 2023

PLEASE PRINT **Company Name Email Contact Name** Phone EARLY REGISTRATION (NOW to AUGUST 26) - \$700 PER SPACE 12 feet (deep) 20 feet (length); each additional foot in length is \$25 per foot LATE REGISTRATION (AUGUST 27 to OCTOBER 7) \$800 PER SPACE 12 feet (deep) 20 feet (length); each additional foot in length is \$35 per foot SPACE REQUIRED (with tongue) Length_____ Depth____ VOLTS AMPS SPECAIL ELECTRICAL REQUIRMENTS _____ WATER IS REQUIRED FOR ALL FOOD VENDORS! Will you drain water? Yes_____ NO_____ If accepted into this festival, you must provide proof of \$1,000,000 of liability insurance with The Louisiana Pecan Festival named as additional insured. References: (Fair/Festival/Event Name, Phone number and Contact Person) 1. _____

PLEASE ATTACH PHOTOS OF TRAILER, STAND OR BOOTH.

THE LOUSIANA PECAN FESTIVAL NOVEMBER 3-5, 2023

ITEMS TO BE SOLD BY VENDOR

1	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
	sell only the items listed on this page. If accepted into the festival, NO item can be added to this list

I agree to sell only the items listed on this page. If accepted into the festival, NO item can be added to this list without the agreement of the Louisiana Pecan Festival Board of Directors. Some items may not be sold due to product balance during festival. Vendors will be informed of such incidents.

Signature	Date
RETURN TO ALL PAPERS TO: LOUISIANA PECAN FESTIVAL	Ph# 318-627-5196
P.O. BOX 78 COLFAX, LA 71417	Fax# 318-627-5199

LOUISIANA PECAN FESTIVAL RULES-REGULATIONS-REQUIRMENTS

- 1. All concessions will report to The Louisiana Pecan Festival Office (Front Street, Colfax) on Thursday, November 2nd. Set up will begin at 8 AM and conclude at 6 PM on that day.
- 2. All concessions must provide proof of \$1,000,000 liability insurance with The Louisiana Pecan Festival named as an additional insured **upon submission of application.**
- 3. All concessions selling food or food products are required to have a sink, running water, adequate refrigeration, and must be kept clean at all times.
- 4. All food concessions will be allowed to sell soft drinks only. NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

 Note: The Louisiana Pecan Festival will no longer sell or distribute Coke Products or any other type of soft drinks. All vendors will be responsible for supplying their own beverages. The Pecan Festival will continue to supply and sell ice.
- 5. All concessions must provide their own change. NO change will be sold out of the Pecan Festival offices.
- 6. The Pecan Festival office will be open Sunday, November 5th at 2:00 pm to take deposit for the 2024 festival. Only deposits of 50% or more of the anticipated cost will be accepted. No deposits for the 2024 festival will be taken after 7:00pm.
- 7. Items that CANNOT be sold are as follows:
 - Pecan or pecan products.
 - Syrup or sugar cane.
 - Any sausage product...On-a-Stick, Polish, Sandwich, etc.
 - Items with the Louisiana Pecan Festival logo.
 - Any item not listed by vendor in contract.
- 8. The Louisiana Pecan Festival is not responsible for weather conditions during the festival. THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS.

Signature	Date